

Please join

Larry & Carol Adelman, Irving & Rochelle Distelheim, Hon. Alyssa Knobel, Daniel & Rhoda Pierce, The Segal Family and JACPAC

(host committee in formation)

for a reception in support of

## U.S. Senator Dick Durbin Assistant Majority Leader

Sunday, August 10, 2014 4:30 – 6:00 PM

at

The Segal Family Home 330 Lincolnwood Road Highland Park

\$250 Individual | \$500 Sponsor | \$1,000 Host | \$2,600 Chair

Please make checks payable to: Friends of Dick Durbin • 101 W. Grand, Suite 200 • Chicago, IL 60654

Click here to contribute online

For more information or to RSVP, please contact Sharon Weber at (312) 527-3667 or email <a href="mailto:sweber@kohnconsulting.com">sweber@kohnconsulting.com</a>

Your contribution is not tax-deductible as a charitable contribution for federal income tax purposes.

Contributions to Friends of Dick Durbin are subject to the prohibitions and limitations of the Federal Election Campaign Act. An individual may contribute a maximum amount of \$2,600 per election (the primary and general are separate elections) to a federal candidate. All contributions must be from the contributor's personal funds. Corporations and individuals are strictly prohibited from reimbursing another person for making a contribution to Friends of Dick Durbin.

## FRIENDS OF DICK

Paid for by Friends of Dick Durbin

## **DURBIN**

## Sunday, August 10, 2014

YES! I would like to support Senator Durbin and participate in this event!			
Individual:\$250 Sponsor:1500 Host:\$1,000 Chair:\$2,600			
No, I am unable to attend but have enclosed my contribution of \$			
Federal law requires us to collect and report the name, mailing address, occupation and employer of any individual whose contributions in the aggregate exceed \$200 in an election cycle.			
Individual Name			
Address			
City, State, Zip			
PhoneFax			
EmployerOccupation			
Email			
Please bill \$ to my: Visa MasterCard American Express Discover			
Account#Sec. Code			
Signature			
This card belongs to			
To contribute online, visit <a href="http://events.dickdurbin.com/event/highlandpark">http://events.dickdurbin.com/event/highlandpark</a>			

Please make your contribution payable to "Friends of Dick Durbin" and mail to:

Friends of Dick Durbin c/o NKC, LLC 101 W. Grand Ave, Suite 200 Chicago, IL 60654

For credit card contributions, please fax the following information to: (312) 527-3675

Your contribution is not tax-deductible as a charitable contribution for federal income tax purposes.

Contributions to Friends of Dick Durbin are subject to the prohibitions and limitations of the Federal Election Campaign Act. An individual may contribute a maximum amount of \$2,600 per election (the primary and general are separate elections) to a federal candidate. All contributions must be from the contributor's personal funds. Corporations and individuals are strictly prohibited from reimbursing another person for making a contribution to Friends of Dick Durbin.

Segal

	8.10.14
Paid for by Friends of Dick Durbin	8.10.14
<u>,</u>	